# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM339429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/14/1994

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Proform Fitness Products, Inc.		11/14/1994	CORPORATION: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 South 1000 West	
City:	Logan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84321	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73440886	PRO FORM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4357863679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4357865956

Email: ip@iconfitness.com

ICON Health & Fitness, Inc. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1500 South 1000 West Address Line 2: Attn: Richard Chang Address Line 4: Logan, UTAH 84321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROFORM T037 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard K. C. Chang II
SIGNATURE:	/Richard K. C. Chang II/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Proform-ICON-Merger#page1.tif source=Proform-ICON-Merger#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0636

900322801

7396171 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:30 PM 11/14/1994 944218290 - 2423252

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

AMERICAN PHYSICAL THERAPY, INC. A Division of Weider Health and Fitness

WESLO, INC.

and

PROFORM FITNESS PRODUCTS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC.

Under Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, ICON Health & Fitness, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding capital stock of each of American Physical Therapy, Inc. A Division of Weider Health and Fitness, a Colorado corporation ("APT"), Weslo, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Weslo") and Proform Fitness Products, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Proform", and together with APT and Weslo, collectively referred to herein as the "Subsidiaries");

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted by unanimous written consent dated November  $\frac{74}{4}$ , 1994, the resolutions attached hereto as Exhibit B in connection with the merger of the Subsidiaries with and into the Corporation.

THIRD: That the Agreement and Plan of Merger is as attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective upon filing.

3007782.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Vice President of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate and hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury that its contents are true this //// day of November, 1994.

ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC.

By:

Vice President

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary

-2-

3007782.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0638